507487858 09/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7534748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEERE & COMPANY	09/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	1805 COLLABORATION PLACE, SUITE 2100
City:	AMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16516794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524676088

Email: sgreenfield@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON PLLC (ISURF)

Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE100
Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT

Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P29569-US-PRI/ISURF#04956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Greenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=P29569-US-PRI_ISURF_04956_ExhibitA#page1.tif

PATENT 507487858 REEL: 061075 FRAME: 0754

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

COTTON HARVESTING MACHINE WITH AUTOMATICALLY VARIABLE DRUM AND SPINDLE SPEED

Docket: J01.12-0202 / P29569-US-PRI/ISURF#04956

Application Number(s): 16/516.794 Filing Date(s): July 19, 2019

WHEREAS Jeffrey C. Askey, as a co-inventor of the above-identified application, has rights in the above-identified application including enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide (the "Assigned Rights");

WHEREAS Jeffrey C. Askey inadvertently executed an assignment dated 2019-08-28 as "Jeff Askey" purportedly assigning the Assigned Rights to Decre & Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at One John Decre Place, Moline, IL 61265 ("Decre & Company");

WHEREAS Deere & Company desires to assign the Assigned Rights to Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc. having a principal address at 1805 Collaboration Place, Suite 2100, Ames, IA 50010 ("Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc."); and

WHEREAS Deere & Company desires to retain all other rights received from any and all assignments, other than the Assigned Rights;

NOW THEREFORE:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Deere & Company hereby assigns the Assigned Rights to Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc. to the extent not already assigned to Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc.

I agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

Deere & Company

Name: Kevin D. Bailey

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Illinois

County of Rock Island

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of September, 2022.

Michelle Watts - Notary Public

Notary Public Seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE WATTS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 14, 2023

> PATENT REEL: 061075 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 09/13/2022